#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Scientific Instruments, LLC		102/10/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Given Imaging (Los Angeles) LLC	
Street Address:	5860 Uplander Way	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78642300	DIGITRAPPER
Serial Number:	78642284	BILITEC
Serial Number:	78186065	PHERSAFLEX
Serial Number:	77190957	GASTROTRAC
Serial Number:	77158856	GEROFLEX
Serial Number:	77158841	VERSAFLEX
Serial Number:	77158792	REPHLUX TRACER
Serial Number:	77057228	ION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: tm-uspto@pczlaw.com, jackiez@pczlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0684 78642300

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FI New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700693-12-00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Zion Signature: /JZ/ Date: 11/07/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate - Change of name3#page1.tif source=Certificate - Change of name3#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0685

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIERRA SCIENTIFIC

INSTRUMENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIERRA SCIENTIFIC

INSTRUMENTS, LLC" TO "GIVEN IMAGING (LOS ANGELES) LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT

12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.



3633971 8100

120204397

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9381327

DATE: 02-22-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0686

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 02/22/2012 FILED 12:10 PM 02/22/2012 SRV 120204397 - 3633971 FILE

#### STATE of DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE of FORMATION SIERRA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, LLC

The undersigned SIERRA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, LLC ("the Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1.

The name of the Company is Sierra Scientific Instruments, LLC.

2.

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company is Given Imaging (Los Angeles) LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 10 day of February, 2012.

SIERRA SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, LLC

By: El Carlell
Name: Ed Carlell
Title: Board of Manager

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**